
CAYMAN  ISLANDS 

GAZETTE 
 

Monday, 26 March 2018   Issue No.07/2018 

 CONTENTS     
 

SUPPLEMENTS 

Laws, Bills, Regulations………….......................Pg.359 

COMMERCIAL 
Liquidation Notices, Notices of Winding Up,  
  Appointment of Voluntary Liquidators and Notices to  

   Creditors………………….……………............Pg.360 

Notices of Final Meeting 
  Of Shareholders………………………………...Pg.373 

Partnership Notices…………….………………...Pg.385 

Bankruptcy Notices……………………...….........None 
Receivership Notices…………………………........None 

Grand Court Notices……………………...……...Pg.387 

Dividend Notices……………………………….None 

Struck-off List……………………………..………None 

Reduction of Capital………………….…………...None 

Notice of Special Strike…………………...............None 
Dormant Accounts Notices…………………..........None 

Demand Notices……………………...….............Pg.390 

Certificate of Merger Notices………………........Pg.395 
Transfer of Companies……………………..........Pg.396 

Regulatory Agency Notices………………..........Pg.398 
General Commercial Notices…………………….Pg.399 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT 

Deportation…………………………………...........None 

Constitution Order..…………………………......…None 

Exclusion Orders…..………………………………None 
Election Notice……………………………...……..None 

Appointments………………………………...........None 

Personnel Occurrences………………………….…None 
Long Service Awards……………………………...None 

Public Auction……………………………………..None 

Departmental Notices………………………….......None 
Court of Appeals Notices………………………….None 

Overseas Territories Orders…………………….....None 

Land Notices………………………………..…......None 

Change of Name…………………...........................None 

Remission  of  Sentence……………………….......None 

Road Notices……………………………………..None 
Proclamations………………………………….......None 

Probate and Administration……………...............Pg.399 

Errata Notices…………………………..................None 

Gazette Publishing and Advertising 

Information…………………………….….......,,Pg.400 
Gazette Dates and Deadlines………………....,,Pg.401 

INDEX………………………………..…………Pg.402 

 
 

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year as well as advertising and subscription rates are posted at 

the back of this Gazette. 

  

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands 

is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (08/18) will be published on 9 April 2018. Closing time for lodgment of 

commercial notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 30 March 2018. Government notices must be lodged at the Gazette Office 

by 12 noon on Wednesday (28 March 2018). This timeframe will be followed for all Gazettes. Notices are accepted for 

publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified. 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
359 

Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be 

shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the 

Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite 

submissions by email for use with Microsoft Word software, followed, or accompanied, by an original print 

version. Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned 

unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements. 

 

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to: 
Gazette Office  

Government Information Services 

2 Floor 

Cayman Islands Government Administration Building 

133 Elgin Avenue, Box 119, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9000  

Telephone (345) 949-8092 

Facsimile (345) 949-5936 

caymangazette@gov.ky 

 

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the back 

of this Gazette. 

 

Supplements 
 

The following supplements are published with this issue of the Gazette. Further copies may be obtained from 

the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly. 

 

1. The Democratic People’s Republic of Korea (Sanctions) (Overseas Territories) (Amendment) (No. 4) 

Order 2017, SI 2017 No. 1277. (Price 80 cents) 

2. The Venezuela (Sanctions) (Overseas Territories) Order 2018, SI 2018 No. 179. (Price 80 cents) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
360 

COMMERCIAL 

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices
 

 BOULEVARD DIRECT MASTER, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: OG-294687 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the Sole Voting Shareholder of the above-named 

company on 2 March 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Basswood Capital Management LLC of 

645 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NY, 

10022, United States of America, be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of winding up 

the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 2 March 2018 

For and on behalf of 

BASSWOOD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Joanne Huckle  

Partner 

Ogier  

Direct Tel: +1 (345) 815 1895 

Tel: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Address for Service: 

c/o Ogier  

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

BOULEVARD DIRECT, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: OG-294686 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the Sole Voting Shareholder of the above-named 

company on 2 March 2018: 

 

 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Basswood Capital Management LLC of 

645 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NY, 

10022, United States of America,  be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of winding up 

the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 2 March 2018 

For and on behalf of  

BASSWOOD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Joanne Huckle  

Partner 

Ogier  

Direct Tel: +1 (345) 815 1895 

Tel: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Address for Service: 

c/o Ogier  

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

WORLD PROPERTIES LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No. 21590 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on the 5th day of March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed as a written resolution 

dated 5 March 2018 by the shareholders of the 

Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Martin Griffin and Andrew Richard Victor 

Morrison of FTI Consulting (Cayman) Limited, 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203 have been 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
361 

appointed as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated: 26 March 2018 

DAVID GRIFFIN 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Address for Service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Limited 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street 

Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Tammea Ebanks 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com  

DESCOPEDIA CAYMAN, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 280552 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 7 March 2018 by a special 

resolution of the sole shareholder of the 

Company.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Mark 

Victor Murray of MG Management Ltd., PO Box 

30116, 2F Landmark Square, 64 Earth Close, 

Seven Mile Beach, Grand Cayman KY1-1201, 

Cayman Islands was appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 26 April 2018 to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(as amended), or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to such distribution.  

Date: 7 March 2018 

MARK VICTOR MURRAY  

The address of the voluntary liquidator is: 

MG Management Ltd. 

PO Box 30116 

2F Landmark Square, 64 Earth Close 

Seven Mile Beach 

Grand Cayman KY1-1201 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: 1 345 749 8181 

Fax: 1 345 743 6767 

SATELLITE INVESTMENTS LDC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to the following 

special resolution passed as a written special 

resolution of the shareholders of the Company the 

Company was placed into voluntary liquidation 

on 5 March 2018:                  

“THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that E. Andrew Hersant and Christopher 

Humphries, both of Stuarts Walker Hersant 

Humphries, 36A Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, 

P.O. Box 2510, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands, be and are hereby appointed as 

Joint Liquidators of the Company for the purposes 

of winding-up the Company.” 

 Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2016 Revision), the final general meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries, 

36A Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, P.O. Box 

2510, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands 

at 9.00am on 17 April 2018 for the purpose of: 

1. Presenting to the Company’s shareholders an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof;  

2. Approving the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration; 

and 

3. Authorizing the Joint Liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the Company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 16 April 2018 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2016 Revision), or to be 

mailto:tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
362 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date liquidation commenced: 5 March 2018 

Contact for enquiries: 

Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries 

Telephone: (345) 949 3344 

Facsimile:  (345) 949 2888 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 2510 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

CRADLE HOLDINGS (CAYMAN) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 118905 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 2 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 2 March 

2018 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Saul 

Fox of Fox Paine & Company LLC, 2105 

Woodside Road, Suite D, Woodside, California 

94062, United States of America, has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

SAUL FOX 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Fox Paine & Company LLC  

2105 Woodside Road  

Suite D, Woodside  

California 94062 

United States of America  

Tel: +1 650 235 2051 

Email: jpulaski@foxpaine.com  

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 152906 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 2 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 2 March 

2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES 

MASTER FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 152879 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 2 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 2 March 

2018. 

mailto:jpulaski@foxpaine.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
363 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

CD PRIVATE EQUITY NATURAL 

RESOURCES FUND LIMITED 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No. 176095 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on the 8th day of March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed as a written resolution 

dated 8 March 2018 by the sole voting 

shareholder of the Company executed on the 8th 

day of March 2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Martin Griffin and Andrew Richard Victor 

Morrison of FTI Consulting (Cayman) Limited, 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203 have been 

appointed as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated: 26 March 2018 

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Address for Service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd. 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street 

Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Felicia Connor 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com  

TRUSTON FALCON ASIA US FEEDER 

FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: 265344 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 27 February 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Heejung Chang of 10 Prinsep Link, #05-

13, Sunshine Plaza, Singapore 187948 be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator for the purpose 

of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 27 February 

2018 

HEEJUNG CHANG 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Jonathan Morris 

Telephone: +852 3656 6015 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
364 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

11th Floor Central Tower 

28 Queen's Road Central 

Central 

Hong Kong 

TRUSTON FALCON ASIA MASTER FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: 265342 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 27 February 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Heejung Chang of 10 Prinsep Link, #05-

13, Sunshine Plaza, Singapore 187948 be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator for the purpose 

of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 27 February 

2018 

HEEJUNG CHANG 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Jonathan Morris 

Telephone: +852 3656 6015 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

11th Floor Central Tower 

28 Queen's Road Central 

Central 

Hong Kong 

OPIS SERIES B LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 314659 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 9 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 9 March 

2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2016 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated 26 March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

RENAISSANCE PRE-IPO FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 165190 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed by written resolution of 

the sole shareholder of the Company executed on 

15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Frances Holliday of 2 Eaton Gate, London, 

SW1W 9BJ has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
365 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact:  

Jasmine Amaria 

Walkers 

6 Gracechurch Street 

London 

EC3V 0AT 

Email: Jasmine.Amaria@walkersglobal.com 

DA-REN INVESTMENT (CAYMAN) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 250494 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on March 12, 2018 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on March 12, 2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that HSU 

Chi-Pin of No. 42, Guangfu Rd., Hukou 

Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 

has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to prove their claims 

and debts on or before April 26, 2018, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law or be excluded from the benefit 

of any distribution made before the debts are 

proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

PORTCULLIS (CAYMAN) LTD 

Contact for enquiries: 

Michelle R. Bodden-Moxam 

Tel: 345-946-6145 

Fax: 345-946-6146 

Address for service: 

Portcullis (Cayman) Ltd 

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 32052  

Grand Cayman KY1-1208 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

BEEFORD INTERNATIONAL 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR- 267408 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 13th of 

March 2018, by written resolution of the 

shareholder executed on the 13th of March, 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Celso Antonio Frare of Ruz Luiz Tramontin 900 

CS 06, Campo Comprido – Curitiba, PR Brazil 

81230- 161 has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 13 of March 2018 

Address for service: 

Beeford International 

Celso Antonio Frare    

Ruz Luiz Tramontin 900 CS 06 Campo  

Comprido – Curitiba 

PR Brazil 81230-161 

VIKING REINSURANCE COMPANY, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice to Creditors from the Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators 

Registration No: 319022 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of 

the Company who is entitled to vote, on 26 

February, 2018: 

 THAT the Company be placed into voluntary 

liquidation; and  

THAT Barbara Fawcitt & Kevin Poole of 

Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited, 3rd 

Floor, Willow House, 171 Elgin Avenue, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-1002, have been appointed Joint 

Voluntary Liquidators of the Company and are 

mailto:Neil.Lupton@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
366 

authorised to do any act, matter or thing 

considered by them to be necessary or desirable in 

connection with the liquidation of the Company 

and the winding up of its affairs. 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the above named company which is 

being wound up voluntarily are required within 

thirty (30) days to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys at law (if any) to the Liquidators and if 

so required by notice in writing from the said 

Liquidators either by their attorneys at law or 

personally to come in and provide the said debts 

or claims at such time and place as shall be 

specified in such notice or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated: 14 March 2018 

BARBARA FAWCITT  

KEVIN POOLE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

Contact for enquiries: 

Telephone: +1 345 914 2265  

Email: Kevin.Poole@artexrisk.ky  

Address for service: 

Artex Risk Solutions (Cayman) Limited 

3rd Floor, Willow House 

171 Elgin Avenue 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

CITYSTAR AVIATION PRISM I-A 

HOLDCO LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 221496 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 9 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 9 March 

2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2016 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

TOR FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the Company on 14 March 

2018 

THAT the Company be wound-up voluntarily 

and that J. Dennis Hunter and Jane Fleming of 

Queensgate Bank and Trust Company Ltd., PO 

Box 30464, 103 South Church Street, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands be and are 

hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of  

winding- up the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 23 April 2018 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (Revised), or to be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 14 March 2018 

JANE FLEMING 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

J. Dennis Hunter or Jane Fleming 

(345) 945-2187 

(345) 945-2197 

 

mailto:Kevin.Poole@artexrisk.ky
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
367 

Address for service: 

PO Box 30464 

Grand Cayman KY1-1202 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 192976 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed by written resolution of 

the sole shareholder of the Company executed on 

15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Frances Holliday of 2 Eaton Gate, London, 

SW1W 9BJ has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact:  

Jasmine Amaria  

Walkers 

6 Gracechurch Street 

London 

EC3V 0AT 

Email: Jasmine.Amaria@walkersglobal.com 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA MASTER FUND 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 192981 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed by written resolution of 

the sole shareholder of the Company executed on 

15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Frances Holliday of 2 Eaton Gate, London, 

SW1W 9BJ has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact: 

Jasmine Amaria  

Walkers 

6 Gracechurch Street 

London 

EC3V 0AT 

Email: Jasmine.Amaria@walkersglobal.com 

ALMA LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 273893 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a 

special resolution passed by written resolution of 

the sole shareholder of the Company executed on 

15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Frances Holliday of 2 Eaton Gate, London, 

SW1W 9BJ has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

mailto:Neil.Lupton@walkersglobal.com
mailto:Neil.Lupton@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
368 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact: 

Jasmine Amaria  

Walkers 

6 Gracechurch Street 

London 

EC3V 0AT 

Email: Jasmine.Amaria@walkersglobal.com 

PALLAS INVESTMENT FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 266989 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 14th March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by way of unanimous written 

resolution on 14th March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that lan 

Feber of Gretenweg 13, 8038 Zurich, Switzerland 

has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

 AND FURTHER  TAKE  NOTICE  that 

creditors of the Company are invited to send in 

their names, addresses  and  the  particulars  of  

their debts  or  claims  and  the  names  and  

addresses  of  their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the 

undersigned, care of the attorneys-at-law for the 

voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

Dated: 14 March 2018 

LAN FEBER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

LUCRUM (SINGAPORE) REAL ESTATE 

INCOME FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the members of this company on 15 March 2018: 

RESOLVED AS A SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

THAT the affairs of the Company be wound-up 

and that the Company be voluntarily liquidated 

and that RICHARD FEAR of CONYERS DILL 

& PEARMAN, Cricket Square, George Town, 

Cayman Islands be and is hereby appointed 

Voluntary Liquidator for such purposes and that 

he shall have the power to act alone in the 

winding-up and liquidation. 

Creditors of the company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 16 April 2018, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 15 March 2018 

RICHARD FEAR 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Kevin Butler 

Telephone: (345) 814 7374 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

Cayman Islands 

Attention: Kevin Butler 

BTU POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY 

(In Official Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Appointment of Official Liquidator 

TAKE NOTICE that by order of the Grand Court 

made on 7 March 2018 BTU Power Management 

Company, registration number 122051 whose 

registered office is situated at c/o Deloitte & 

Touche, P.O. Box 1787, Grand Cayman KY1-

1109, Cayman Islands, was ordered to be wound 

up in accordance with the Companies Law. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Timothy Derksen and Michael Penner of Deloitte 

& Touche at P.O Box 1787, Grand Cayman, 

KY1-1109, Cayman Islands have been appointed 

as Official Liquidators of the Company. 

Dated this day 26 March 2018 

TIMOTHY DERKSEN 

Joint Official Liquidator 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Neil.Lupton@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
369 

Contact for enquiries: 

Marcin Czarnocki 

Deloitte & Touche 

4th Floor, Citrus Grove Building 

Goring Avenue 

George Town KY1-1109 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 (345) 814 2228 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 8258 

Email: maczarnocki@deloitte.com  

ARCHEGOS OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: 113401 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 16 March 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Archegos Capital Management, LP of 

620, Eighth Ave, 44th Floor, New York, NY 

10018. United States of America be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 16 March 2018 

ARCHEGOS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Justin Savage 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ECLIPSE PROPERTIES INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 94365 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation by way of a 

special resolution dated 16 March 2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Martin 

Trott of RHSW (Cayman) Limited has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company 

for the purposes of such voluntary liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims by April 25 2018 to establish any 

title they may have under the Companies Law (as 

amended) or be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before the debts are proved or 

from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: March 16 2018 

MARTIN TROTT 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Danny McGrath   

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

GUARDIAN GLASS EXPORTS, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to the following 

special resolution passed as a written special 

resolution of the shareholders of the Company the 

Company was placed into voluntary liquidation 

on 14 March 2018:                  

 “THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that E. Andrew Hersant and Christopher 

Humphries, both of Stuarts Walker Hersant 

Humphries, 36A Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, 

P.O. Box 2510, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands, be and are hereby appointed as 

Joint Liquidators of the Company for the purposes 

of winding-up the Company.” 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2016 Revision), the final general meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries, 

36A Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, P.O. Box 

2510, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands 

at 9.00am on 17 April 2018 for the purpose of: 

Presenting to the Company’s shareholders an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof;  

mailto:maczarnocki@deloitte.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
370 

1. Approving the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration; 

and 

2. Authorizing the Joint Liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the Company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 16 April 2018 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2016 Revision), or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date liquidation commenced: 14 March 2018  

Contact for enquiries: 

Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries 

Telephone: (345) 949 3344 

Facsimile:  (345) 949 2888 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 2510 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

BURLINGAME INDUSTRIES (ASIA) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

The Companies Law 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the members of the Company on 27 February 

2018: 

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the 

Company be placed into voluntary liquidation. 

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: 

Forbes Hare Trust Company Limited be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator of the 

Company; and the remuneration of the liquidator 

be approved and may be paid out of the 

Company’s assets  

Creditors of the company are to prove their debts 

or claims before 27 April 2018, and to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies 

Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before the debts are proved or 

from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 16 March 2018 

FORBES HARE TRUST COMPANY LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:  David Boyd 

Telephone: +1 345 943 7700 

Address for service:  

c/o Forbes Hare Trust Company Limited 

Cassia Court, Suite 716 

10 Market Street, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9006 

INVERSIONES EN ENERGIA LATINO 

AMERICA, GP LLC 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. MC-249761 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by the sole shareholder of the 

Company on 15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited of 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 1348, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands, has 

been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required on or 

before 26 April 2018 to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the attorneys-at-law 

for the Liquidator of the said Company as set out 

below, and if so required by notice in writing 

from the said Liquidator either by their attorneys-

at-law or personally to come in and prove the said 

debts or claims at such time and place as shall be 

specified in such notice, or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 16 day of March 2018 

PETER GOULDEN 

Authorised Signatory 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
371 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Mourant Ozannes 

Attorneys-at-Law for the Company 

Reference: NDL 

Telephone: (+1) 345 949 4123 

Facsimile:   (+1) 345 949 4647 

OR 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

Reference: Peter Goulden 

Telephone: (+1) 345 949 4123 

Facsimile: (+1) 345 949 4647 

Address for Mourant Ozannes and Address for 

Service: 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

BBIC LIMITED 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. QH-212014 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 15 March 2018 by a special 

resolution passed by the shareholders of the 

Company on 15 March 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited of 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 1348, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands, has 

been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required on or 

before 26 April 2018 to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the attorneys-at-law 

for the Liquidator of the said Company as set out 

below, and if so required by notice in writing 

from the said Liquidator either by their attorneys-

at-law or personally to come in and prove the said 

debts or claims at such time and place as shall be 

specified in such notice, or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 16 day of March 2018 

PETER GOULDEN 

Authorised Signatory 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Mourant Ozannes 

Attorneys-at-Law for the Company 

Reference: NDL 

Telephone: (+1) 345 949 4123 

Facsimile:   (+1) 345 949 4647 

OR 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

Reference: Peter Goulden 

Telephone: (+1) 345 949 4123 

Facsimile: (+1) 345 949 4647 

Address for Mourant Ozannes and Address for 

Service: 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

MUIRFIELD RETURN ENHANCEMENT 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 12 March 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Paradigm Governance Partners Limited 

of One Capital Place, 136 Shedden Road, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9006, Cayman Islands be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator for the purpose 

of the winding up of the Company." 

 Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 12 March 2018 

PARADIGM GOVERNANCE PARTNERS 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Emma Sutherland 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
372 

Address for service:  

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

THE MUIRFIELD OFFSHORE FUND SPC, 

LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 12 March 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Paradigm Governance Partners Limited 

of One Capital Place, 136 Shedden Road, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9006, Cayman Islands be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator for the purpose 

of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 12 March 2018 

PARADIGM GOVERNANCE PARTNERS 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Emma Sutherland 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
373 

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders 
 

O’CONNOR TRADING VALUE MASTER 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 182038 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (as 

amended) the final meeting of the Shareholder(s) 

of the above-named Company will be held at the 

offices of RHSW (Cayman) Limited, Windward 

1, Regatta Office Park, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands on April 23 2018 at 9:00 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the joint voluntary 

liquidators, showing how the winding up of the 

company has been conducted and its property 

disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the joint voluntary liquidators. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.   

Dated: March 2 2018    

PETER ANDERSON  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Danny McGrath      

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

UBS A&Q ASIA PROPERTY CYCLE 

MASTER LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 159702 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (as 

amended) the final meeting of the Shareholder(s) 

of the above-named Company will be held at the 

offices of RHSW (Cayman) Limited, Windward 

1, Regatta Office Park, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands on 23 April 2018 at 9:15 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the joint voluntary 

liquidators, showing how the winding up of the 

company has been conducted and its property 

disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the joint voluntary liquidators. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.   

Dated: March 2 2018    

PETER ANDERSON  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

BOULEVARD DIRECT MASTER, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: OG-294687 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The final meeting of the Sole Voting Shareholder 

of this company will be held at the offices of 

Ogier, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman Islands, on 19 April 

2018 at 10:45 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 19 April 2018. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 2 March 2018 

BASSWOOD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
374 

Contact for enquiries: 

Joanne Huckle  

Partner 

Ogier  

Direct Tel: +1 (345) 815 1895 

Tel: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Address for Service: 

c/o Ogier  

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

BOULEVARD DIRECT, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: OG-294686 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The final meeting of the Sole Voting Shareholder 

of this company will be held at the offices of 

Ogier, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman Islands, on 19 April 

2018 at 10:30 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 19 April 2018. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 2 March 2018 

BASSWOOD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Joanne Huckle  

Partner 

Ogier  

Direct Tel: +1 (345) 815 1895 

Tel: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Address for Service: 

c/o Ogier  

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

NEW HORIZON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2013 Revision) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholder 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2013 Revision), the final meeting of the 

shareholders of this Company will be held at 

Doran + Minehane, 59/60 O’ Connell Street, 

Limerick, Ireland on 17 April 2018 at 15.00 GMT 

to:  

1. Approve the voluntary liquidator’s final report 

and accounts.  

2. Approve the voluntary liquidator’s 

remuneration.  

3. Resolve upon the retention of and destruction 

of the Company’s books and records.  

4. Approve the liquidator making the necessary 

return to the Registrar of Companies.  

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor.  

Dated this 7 March 2018 

DORAN + MINEHANE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries:   

59/60 O’ Connell Street 

Limerick 

Ireland 

Telephone: 00353 61 430000 

Facsimile:  00353 61 408613 

Email Stephen.doran@doranandminehane.com  

ASSET ALLIANCE EASTERN EUROPEAN 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 163694 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended) the final 

meeting of the Shareholder(s) of the above-named 

Company will be held at the offices of RHSW 

(Cayman) Limited, Windward 1, Regatta Office 

Park, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 30 May 

2018 at 9:00 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the voluntary 

liquidator, showing how the winding up of the 

mailto:Stephen.doran@doranaccountants.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
375 

company has been conducted and its property 

disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the voluntary liquidator. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.   

FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

Voluntary Liquidator intends to declare a final 

dividend.  

Any creditor who has not already lodged a 

proof of debt with the Voluntary Liquidator must 

do so no later than 60 days from the date of 

publication. The Voluntary Liquidator are not 

obliged to adjudicate upon any proof of debt 

received after this time with the result that your 

failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date 

for proofing may result in you being excluded 

from the final distribution.  

Dated: 5 March 2018    

CHRISTOPHER KENNEDY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Danny McGrath       

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

PREMIER HEDGE, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 109997 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended) the final 

meeting of the Shareholder(s) of the above-named 

Company will be held at the offices of RHSW 

(Cayman) Limited, Windward 1, Regatta Office 

Park, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 30 May 

2018 at 9:15 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the voluntary 

liquidator, showing how the winding up of the 

company has been conducted and its property 

disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the voluntary liquidator. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.   

FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

Voluntary Liquidator intends to declare a final 

dividend.  

Any creditor who has not already lodged a 

proof of debt with the Voluntary Liquidator must 

do so no later than 60 days from the date of 

publication. The Voluntary Liquidator are not 

obliged to adjudicate upon any proof of debt 

received after this time with the result that your 

failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date 

for proofing may result in you being excluded 

from the final distribution.  

Dated: 5 March 2018    

CHRISTOPHER KENNEDY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Danny McGrath      

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

KRATON POLYMERS INDEMNITY 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice to Creditors from Liquidator 

Registration No: 282135 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 127 of 

the Companies Law, the Final General Meeting of 

the Company will be held at the offices of Atlas 

Insurance Management (Cayman) Limited, 

Whitehall House, 238 North Church Street, Grand 

Cayman on 25 April, 2018. 

Business:  

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up 

before the meeting and give any explanation 

thereof. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the Company for a period of at least three years 

from the dissolution of the Company, after which 

they may be destroyed. 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
376 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 7 March 2018 

MARK S. KAY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Telephone: (345) 945-5556 

Email: mkay@atlascaptives.com  

P.O. Box 699 

Grand Cayman KY1-1107 

DESCOPEDIA CAYMAN, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration 280552 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 127 

of the Companies Law (As amended) that the 

final meeting of the shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, Mark 

Victor Murray, 2F Landmark Square, 64 Earth 

Close, Seven Mile Beach, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 26 April 2018 at 10:00 am to 

consider the following matters: 

1. The accounts and report of the Company 

showing the manner in which the winding up of 

the Company has been conducted by the 

liquidator and any property of the Company 

disposed of and giving any explanation thereof; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator’s remuneration 

was calculated; and  

3. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed.  

NOTE: Any member unable to attend may 

appoint one or more proxies to attend the final 

meeting of shareholders of the Company and vote 

instead of him by obtaining a Form of Proxy from 

the Liquidator and completing, signing and 

returning same not less than forty-eight hours 

before the start of the meeting. A proxy need not 

be a member or creditor of the Company.  

Date: 7 March 2018 

MARK VICTOR MURRAY  

The address of the voluntary liquidator is: 

MG Management Ltd. 

PO Box 30116 

2F Landmark Square 

64 Earth Close, Seven Mile Beach 

Grand Cayman KY1-1201 

Cayman Islands 

The contact for enquires is: 

Victor Murray 

Tel: 1 345 749 8181 

Fax: 1 345 743 6767  

CRADLE HOLDINGS (CAYMAN) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 118905 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholders of 

the Company will be held at the offices of Fox 

Paine & Company LLC at 2105 Woodside Road, 

Suite D, Woodside, California 94062, United 

States of America on 19 April 2018 at 10.00am 

(California time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

SAUL FOX 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Fox Paine & Company LLC 

2105 Woodside Road 

Suite D 

Woodside 

California 94062 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 650 235 2051 

Email: jpulaski@foxpaine.com  

mailto:mkay@atlascaptives.com
mailto:jpulaski@foxpaine.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
377 

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 152906 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholders of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 19 April 2018 at 10.00am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES 

MASTER FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 152879 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2016 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholders of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 19 April 2018 at 10.10am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OPIS SERIES B LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 314659 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2016 Revision), the final 

meeting of the sole shareholder of the Company 

will be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 17 April 2018 at 10 a.m. 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
378 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead. Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated 26 March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

RENAISSANCE PRE-IPO FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 165190 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at Kazimir Partners (UK) Limited, 2 

Eaton Gate, London, SW1W 9BJ on 18 April 

2018 at 10:00am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted and how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

3. To approve that the Liquidator be released from 

his duties with effect from the date three months 

after the date of the filing of the return pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended). 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Frances Holliday 

Kazimir Partners (UK) Limited 

2 Eaton Gate 

London 

SW1W 9BJ 

DA-REN INVESTMENT (CAYMAN) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (As 

Amended), that the final general meeting of the 

Company will be held at the offices of 42 

Guangfu Road, Kukuo Township, Hsinchu 

County, Taiwan (R.O.C.) on April 26, 2018 for 

the purposes of having accounts laid before the 

members and to receive the report of the 

liquidator, showing the manner in which the 

winding up has been conducted, the property of 

the Company disposed of and the debts and 

obligations of the Company discharged, and of 

hearing any explanation that may be given by the 

Liquidator and also of determining the manner in 

which books, accounts and documents of the 

Company and the Liquidator should be disposed. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

HSU CHI-PIN 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Michelle R. Bodden-Moxam 

Tel: 345-946-6145 

Fax: 345-946-6146 

Address for service: 

Portcullis (Cayman) Ltd 

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 32052 

Grand Cayman, KY1-1208 

Cayman Islands  

 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
379 

BEEFORD INTERNATIONAL 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 25 of April, 2018, at 

10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 25 of April, 2018. 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies:  Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 13 day of March 2018 

BEEFORD INTERNATIONAL 

CELSO ANTONIO FRARE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

Ruz Luiz Tramontin 900 CS 06 

Campo Comprido – Curitiba 

PR Brazil 81230- 161 

AQUILYS (CAYMAN) LTD 

In Voluntary Liquidation 

(“The Company”) 

The Companies Law (2016 Revision) 

(As amended) 

Registration No. 293170 

Notice of final general meeting of the Company 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2016 Revision)(As amended), the final general 

meeting of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Deloitte & Touche, 4th Floor, Citrus 

Grove Building, Goring Avenue, George Town, 

KY1-1109 on 16 April 2018 at 10:00AM. 

Business: 

1. To receive a report and account from the Joint 

Voluntary Liquidators of the winding up showing 

how it has been conducted and how the 

Company’s property has been disposed of. 

2. To consider the following resolutions: 

3. “That the Liquidators’ final report and accounts 

be and is hereby approved” 

4. “That the Liquidators’ remuneration and 

disbursements, be and are hereby approved and 

may be drawn” 

5. “That the Liquidators be authorised to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the dissolution of the 

Company after which they will be destroyed” 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy-holder 

to attend and vote in his stead.  A proxy-holder 

need not be a member or creditor. 

Date: 26 March 2018 

STUART SYBERSMA 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Nelson Still 

Deloitte & Touche  

4th Floor, Citrus Grove Building 

Goring Avenue 

George Town KY1-1109 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 (345) 743 6354 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 8238 

CITYSTAR AVIATION PRISM I-A 

HOLDCO LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 221496 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2016 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 19 April 2018 at 10.20am 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
380 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

TOR FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised), the final meeting of the shareholders of 

the above-named company will be held at the 

offices of Queensgate Bank and Trust Company 

Ltd., 103 Harbour Place, South Church Street, 

George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands 

on 23 April 2018 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the liquidators, 

showing how the winding up of the company has 

been conducted and its property disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the liquidators. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated:  14 March 2018 

JANE FLEMING  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

J. Dennis Hunter or Jane Fleming 

(345) 945-2187 

(345) 945-2197 

Address for service: 

PO Box 30464 

Grand Cayman KY1-1202 

CAYMAN ISALNDS 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 192976 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at 2 Eaton Gate, London, SW1W 9BJ on 

18 April 2018 at 11:00am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted and how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

3. To approve that the Liquidator be released from 

his duties with effect from the date three months 

after the date of the filing of the return pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended). 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Frances Holliday 

2 Eaton Gate 

London 

SW1W 9BJ 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA MASTER FUND 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 192981 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at 2 Eaton Gate, London, SW1W 9BJ on 

18 April 2018 at 11:00am. 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
381 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted and how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

3. To approve that the Liquidator be released from 

his duties with effect from the date three months 

after the date of the filing of the return pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended). 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Frances Holliday 

2 Eaton Gate 

London 

SW1W 9BJ 

ALMA LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration no 273893 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at 2 Eaton Gate, London, SW1W 9BJ on 

18 April 2018 at 11:00am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted and how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

3. To approve that the Liquidator be released from 

his duties with effect from the date three months 

after the date of the filing of the return pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended). 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2018 

FRANCES HOLLIDAY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Frances Holliday 

2 Eaton Gate 

London 

SW1W 9BJ 

LUCRUM (SINGAPORE) REAL ESTATE 

INCOME FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the registered office of the Company on 17 

April 2018 at 9:00 a.m.  

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 17 April 2018. 

2.   To authorise the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 15 March 2018 

RICHARD FEAR 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Kevin Butler 

Telephone: (345) 814 7374 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
382 

Address for Service:  

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

Attention: Kevin Butler 

ARCHEGOS OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: 113401 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of this 

company will be held at the offices of Ogier, 

Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9009 Cayman Islands, on 18 April 

2018 at 10:00am. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 18 April 2018. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 16 March 2018 

ARCHEGOS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Justin Savage 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

ECLIPSE PROPERTIES INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 94365 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (as 

amended)  the final meeting of the Shareholder(s) 

of the above-named Company will be held at the 

offices of RHSW (Cayman) Limited, Windward 

1, Regatta Office Park, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands on 27 April 2018 at 9:00 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To receive the report of the voluntary 

liquidator, showing how the winding up of the 

company has been conducted and its property 

disposed of. 

2. To hear any explanation that may be given by 

the voluntary liquidator. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this final meeting may appoint a proxy to 

attend and vote in his stead.   

Dated: 16 March 2018 

MARTIN TROTT 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Danny McGrath  

Telephone: (345) 949 7576      

Facsimile: (345) 949 8295      

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 897 

Windward 1, Regatta Office Park 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

BURLINGAME INDUSTRIES (ASIA) LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

The Companies Law 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the offices of Forbes Hare Trust Company 

Limited, Cassia Court, Suite 716, 10 Market 

Street, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands on 27 April 2018 at 9:00am.  

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 27 April 2018. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of 6 years from the 

dissolution of the company after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 16 March 2018 

FORBES HARE TRUST COMPANY LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: David Boyd 

Telephone: +1 345 943 7700 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
383 

Address for service: 

c/o Forbes Hare Trust Company Limited, Cassia 

Court, Suite 716, 10 Market Street, Camana Bay, 

Grand Cayman, KY1-9006 

TEKARRA CAPITAL, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of the 

Company will be held at the registered office of 

the Company on 16 April 2018 at 11.00AM.  

Business: 

1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of 

the liquidation by the liquidators, Jeffrey Stower 

and Keith Blake; 

2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators’ 

remuneration, that being fixed by the time 

properly spent by the liquidators and their staff; 

3. To approve the liquidators’ accounts laid 

before the meeting showing how the winding up 

has been conducted and how the property of the 

Company has been disposed of as at the date of 

the final meeting; and, 

4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company and of the liquidators for 

a period of seven years from the dissolution of the 

Company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 16 March 2018 

KEITH BLAKE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Sahan Fernando 

Telephone: 345-815-2649 

Facsimile:  345-949-7164 

Address for Service: 

2nd Floor, Century Yard 

Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone:  345-949-4800 

Facsimile:   345-949-7164 

DWC GENERAL PARTNER, INC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of the 

Company will be held at the registered office of 

the Company on 16 April 2018 at 12.00PM.  

Business: 

1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of 

the liquidation by the liquidators, Jeffrey Stower 

and Keith Blake; 

2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators’ 

remuneration, that being fixed by the time 

properly spent by the liquidators and their staff; 

3. To approve the liquidators’ accounts laid 

before the meeting showing how the winding up 

has been conducted and how the property of the 

Company has been disposed of as at the date of 

the final meeting; and, 

4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company and of the liquidators for 

a period of seven years from the dissolution of the 

Company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 16 March 2018 

KEITH BLAKE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Sahan Fernando 

Telephone: 345-815-2649 

Facsimile:  345-949-7164 

Address for Service: 

2nd Floor, Century Yard 

Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone:  345-949-4800 

Facsimile:   345-949-7164 

DWC CROSS COMMS FUND, INC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of the 

Company will be held at the registered office of 

the Company on 16 April 2018 at 11.30AM.  

Business: 

1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of 

the liquidation by the liquidators, Jeffrey Stower 

and Keith Blake; 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
384 

2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators’ 

remuneration, that being fixed by the time 

properly spent by the liquidators and their staff; 

3. To approve the liquidators’ accounts laid 

before the meeting showing how the winding up 

has been conducted and how the property of the 

Company has been disposed of as at the date of 

the final meeting; and, 

4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company and of the liquidators for 

a period of seven years from the dissolution of the 

Company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 16 March 2018 

KEITH BLAKE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Sahan Fernando 

Telephone: 345-815-2649 

Facsimile:  345-949-7164 

Address for Service: 

2nd Floor, Century Yard 

Cricket Square, Elgin Avenue 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone:  345-949-4800 

Facsimile:   345-949-7164 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
385 

Partnership Notices 
 

ZUBUS HOLDINGS LP 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership") 

Registration No. 81325 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and 

dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

commenced on 29 December 2017 in accordance 

with the terms of the partnership agreement dated 

28 September 2015 (the "Partnership 

Agreement"). 

Prince Capital GP LLC (formerly known as 

Khronos GP LLC) in its capacity as general 

partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited 

Partnership in accordance with the terms of the 

Partnership Agreement. 

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required within 7 days from the 

date of publication of this notice to send in their 

names and addresses and the particulars of their 

debts or claims to Prince Capital GP LLC or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

Date:  6 March 2018 

DANIEL E. LEVY 

Title: Managing Member of the General Partner 

For and on behalf of  

Prince Capital GP LLC, General Partner 

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

BOND3, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 74464 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

 

 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 15 March 2018 

pursuant to and in accordance with clause 19 of 

the Amended and Restated Exempted Limited 

Partnership Agreement dated 15 April 2014. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Bond3 

GP, Ltd. (General Partner of the Partnership) of 

Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, 

Ugland House, South Church Street, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 15 March 2018 

For and on behalf of  

BOND3 GP, LTD. 

(in its capacity as general partner of the 

Partnership) 

BY: Joseph Glatt, Director 

Contact:   

Name: Erin Panton 

Email: Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com  

Telephone: +1 345 814 4579 

ALTERNATIVE RISK PREMIA 

INVESTMENTS L.P. 

(In voluntary liquidation) 

(The “Partnership”) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Registration No: 73071 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 36 of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

Law (the “ELP Law”) that the voluntary winding 

up of the Partnership commenced on March 14, 

2018 in accordance with the terms of the Limited 

mailto:Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
386 

Partnership Agreement dated August 18, 2014 

(the “Partnership Agreement”). 

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, Alternative 

Risk Premia Investments Ltd., in its capacity as 

General Partner shall wind up the Partnership in 

accordance with the terms of the Partnership 

Agreement and the ELP Law. 

 The creditors of the Partnership are required, 

within 21 days of the date of this Notice, to send 

in their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts or claims to Alternative Risk Premia 

Investments Ltd. at the address below or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

The final meeting of this limited partnership 

will be held at the registered office of the general 

partner, on April 20, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on April 20, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. 

2. To authorize the liquidator to retain the records 

of the limited partnership for a minimum of seven 

years from the dissolution of the limited 

partnership, after which they may be destroyed. 

Dated this March 14 2018 

PAGET-BROWN TRUST COMPANY LTD. 

for and on behalf of the General Partner of the 

Exempted Limited Partnership 

The address for service on the General Partner 

is: 

c/o Paget-Brown Trust Company Ltd. 

Boundary Hall, Cricket Square 

PO Box 1111 

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
387 

Grand Court Notices 
 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO. FSD 29 OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2016 REVISION) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF GRAFTON RESOURCE INVESTMENTS LTD. 

ORDER 

Upon reading the Originating Application dated the 27 day of February 2018 and the supporting Affidavit 

sworn by Christopher Harlowe on the 27 day of February 2018. 

 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:- 

1. Grafton Resource Investments Ltd., Registration No. 180192 be restored to the Register of Companies 

upon:- 

a) Paying the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$6,922.00 in respect of the reinstatement fee, 

outstanding annual return fees and penalty fees; and 

b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at 

Overseas Asset Management (Cayman) Ltd. 

2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette. 

Dated this 2 day of March 2018 

 

This ORDER was filed by Mourant Ozannes, whose address for service is 94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, 

P.O. Box 1348, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands. 

 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO. FSD 28 OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (REVISED) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF CITRUSCOM CORPORATION 

ORDER 

UPON READING the Originating Application dated 26 February 2018 and the supporting affidavit sworn by 

Wen-Chin Wu on the 22 day of February 2018. 

 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. CitrusCom Corporation (registration no. 239068) shall be restored to the Register of Companies upon- 

a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$4,484.00 in respect of the reinstatement fee and 

outstanding annual return fees; and 

b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at Ogier 

Global (Cayman) Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman 

Islands Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands. 

2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette. 

Dated this 1 day of March 2018 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
388 

This Order was filed by Ogier, Attorneys-at-Law, whose address for service is: 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman Islands (Ref: 426075.00001/WJO/BZS) 

 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD 7 OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2016 REVISION) 

AND  

IN THE MATTER OF COMORO GULF AVIATION 

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to an order of the Grand Court dated 9 February 2018, it has been ordered that 

Comoro Gulf Aviation, registration number 220137, shall be restored to the Register of Companies and that, 

upon such restoration, its registered office shall henceforth be at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Ltd, 

Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, PO Box 1350, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

Address for service: 

Estera Trust (Cayman) Ltd. 

Clifton House, 75 Fort Street 

PO Box 1350 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108  

Cayman Islands 

 
IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD 32 OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2016 REVISION) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF JOINTECH CORPORATION LTD. 

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT 
TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to an order of the Grand Court dated 7 March 2018, it has been ordered that 

Jointech Corporation Ltd., registration number 106161, shall be restored to the Register of Companies and 

that, upon such restoration, its registered office shall henceforth be at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) 

Ltd, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, PO Box 1350, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

Address for service: 

Estera Trust (Cayman) Ltd. 

Clifton House, 75 Fort Street 

PO Box 1350 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108  

Cayman Islands 

 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD 33 OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2016 REVISION) 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
389 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF WINTECH CORPORATION LTD. 

NOTICE OF REINSTATEMENT 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to an order of the Grand Court dated 7 March 2018, it has been ordered that 

Wintech Corporation Ltd., registration number 102082, shall be restored to the Register of Companies and 

that, upon such restoration, its registered office shall henceforth be at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) 

Ltd, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, PO Box 1350, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

Address for service: 

Estera Trust (Cayman) Ltd. 

Clifton House, 75 Fort Street 

PO Box 1350 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108  

Cayman Islands 

 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD OF 2018 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2016 REVISION) 

AND  

IN THE MATTER OF INTERCAPITAL FINANCIAL LIMITED 

ORDER OF THE COURT 

UPON READING the Originating Application dated the 27 day of February 2018 and the supporting affidavit 

sworn by Wayne Scott Patrick Weaver on the 27 day of February 2018. 

 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. INTERCAPITAL FINANCIAL LIMITED (registration no. 270104) shall be restored to the register of 

companies upon- 

a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$1,800.00 in respect of the reinstatement fee and 

outstanding annual return fees; and 

b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at 

Corpserve Limited, PO Box 2503, 40 Linwood Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands. 

2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette. 

Dated this 12 day of March 2018 

JB SIMPSON 

Clerk of the Court 

This Order was filed by Broadhurst LLC whose address for service is 40 Linwood St., George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
390 

Demand Notices 
 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF  

THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2004 REVISION) 

 

In the Matter of a Charge registered on 20 May 2015 against the property set out below: 

 

REGISTRATION SECTION   BLOCK  PARCEL 

Breakers      55A   264H3 

 

BETWEEN:  C.I.C.S.A. CO-OP CREDIT UNION LTD 

PO Box 1450 

Grand Cayman KY1-1110 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

 

AND:    JENNIFER LINN BODDEN 

     DWIGHT WINFIELD BODDEN 

PO Box 58 

Grand Cayman KY1-1801 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

 

We write on behalf of the C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. 

 

Monies have been advanced to you, Mrs. Jennifer Bodden and Mr. Dwight Bodden, and secured by a Charge 

against the above stated property.  

 

You have failed to repay in accordance with the loan agreement dated 9 January 2015 and we are instructed 

that as at 2 November 2017 you were indebted to the C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. as follows: 

 

Principal & Interest:  CI$235,199.91 

Arrears:      CI$6,652.00 

 

Accordingly, we hereby DEMAND from you, Mrs. Jennifer Bodden and Mr. Dwight Bodden, payment of 

CI$235,199.91 (Principal & Interest including arrears) plus further interest from 2 November 2017 accruing at 

the rate of CI$42.48 per day. We draw your attention to section 64 of the Registered Land Law (2004 

Revision) which requires you to make payment of all monies due within three months of the date of receipt of 

this letter, failing which our client will proceed to take steps to recover the indebtedness, including, but not 

limited to, seeking to sell the above mentioned property. 

 

Nothing contained in this notice should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to cost and legal fees 

associated with the recovery of your debt, nor to limit our client’s options to proceed against you in the Grand 

Court or otherwise, as may be appropriate. 

 

Please direct any response to the attention of Bryant Terry at bryant.terrylaw@candw.ky 

Dated this day 5 day of February 2018 

BRYANT TERRY 

WOODWARD TERRY & COMPANY 

mailto:bryant.terrylaw@candw.ky


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
391 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF 

THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2004 REVISION) 

 

In the Matter of a Charge registered on 20 May 2015 against the property set out below: 

 

REGISTRATION SECTION   BLOCK  PARCEL 

Breakers      55A   264H3 

 

BETWEEN:  C.I.C.S.A. CO-OP CREDIT UNION LTD 

PO Box 1450 

Grand Cayman KY1-1110 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

 

AND:    JENNIFER LINN BODDEN 

     DWIGHT WINFIELD BODDEN 

PO Box 58 

Grand Cayman KY1-1801 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

 

We write on behalf of the C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. and refer to our notice under section 64 of the 

Registered Land Law (2004 Revision) (the “Law”) in the above matter, which is served on you, Mrs. Jennifer 

Bodden and Mr. Dwight Bodden, with this notice. 

 

We write in accordance with the requirements of section 72 of the Law demanding payment in full of all 

amounts now due to our client and secured by a Charge registered 20 May 2015 against the above stated 

property. 

 

We are instructed that as at 2 November 2017, you were indebted to the C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. 

as follows: 

 

Principal & Interest:  CI$235,199.91 

Arrears:      CI$6,652.00 

 

Interest continues to accrue on the sum due to our client in the amount of CI$42.48 per day. The above sum 

does not include legal fees. 

 

Accordingly, we hereby DEMAND that you make immediate payment of the sums now due, being the above 

stated arrears, together with further interest accruing from 2 November 2017, failing which we shall take such 

steps as are necessary to arrange for a sale of the charged property.  

 

Please note that paragraph 4 of the Schedule to the Charge varies section 72 of the Law so as to permit the 

C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. to immediately upon default by you in payment of the principal sum or 

any interest to: 

 appoint a receiver of the income of the Charge Property; or 

 sell the Charged Property by private treaty or by public auction; or 

 foreclose or enter into possession of the Charged Property; or 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
392 

 in the event that the C.I.C.S.A. Co-Op Credit Union Ltd. does appoint a receiver or enters into 

possession of the Charged Property, exercise its powers of sale or foreclosure or appointment of a 

receiver at any time thereafter without further notice. 

 

Nothing contained in this notice should be deemed to waive our client’s entitlement to cost and legal fees 

associated with the recovery of the debt from you nor to limit our client’s options to proceed against you in 

proceedings in the Grand Court or otherwise, as may be appropriate. 

 

Please direct any response to the attention of Bryant Terry at bryant.terrylaw@candw.ky 

Dated this day 5 day of February 2018 

BRYANT TERRY 

WOODWARD TERRY & COMPANY 

 

ETHLYN & MARLON ELVIN 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72(1) OF  

THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW (2004 REVISION) 

 

We act for the FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Ltd, PO Box 68 GT, Grand Cayman (“our 

Client”).  Our Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 10306612 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 West Bay North West, Block 4C, Parcel 568H8 (“the Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 5 March 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$141,412.91 plus interest. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$21.37 per day. 

 

As at 5 March 2018 the outstanding arrears were CI$4,118.90.   

 

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 72(1) of the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision), that if the 

arrears are not paid within three months from the date of this notice and thereafter the account maintained in 

accordance with the loan agreement, our Client will take the necessary legal proceedings against you to 

enforce and recover payment and if necessary, to sell the Property.   

6 March 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bryant.terrylaw@candw.ky


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
393 

ETHLYN & MARLON ELVIN 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF  

THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW (2004 REVISION) 

 

We act for the FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Ltd, PO Box 68 GT, Grand Cayman (“our 

Client”).  Our Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 10306612 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 West Bay North West, Block 4C, Parcel 568H8 (“the Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 5 March 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$141,412.91 plus interest. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$21.37 per day. 

 

This notice is a demand for payment of the loan balance secured by the legal charge in accordance with 

Section 64(2) of the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision).   

6 March 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 
TO ANDREW THOMAS of P.O. BOX 914, GRAND CAYMAN KY1-1101 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF  

THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2004) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Limited (“the Bank”) in connection with a Loan 

Agreement dated 16 July 2010 (“the Agreement”) for CI$50,000.00. 

 

The Loan is secured by a First Legal Charge against Registration Section Breakers, Block 48C, Parcel 171 

(“the Property”) registered on 28 September 2010. 

 

Payment Default  

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Agreement. 

 

As at 7 March 2018, the outstanding balance of the Loan was CI$31,884.03 inclusive of interest and late fees 

which continue to accrue at a rate of CI$6.24 per diem. As at 7 March 2018, the arrears were CI$6,990.98. 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the outstanding balance secured by the Charges. You are 

required to make payment of all monies due, failing which, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover 

the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, seeking to sell the Property.      

HSM CHAMBERS 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
394 

 

TO ANDREW THOMAS of P.O. BOX 914, KY1-1101 GRAND CAYMAN 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF  

THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2004) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Limited (“the Bank”) in connection with a Loan 

Agreement dated 16 July 2010 (“the Agreement”) for CI$50,000.00. 

 

The Loan is secured by a First Legal Charge against Registration Section Breakers, Block 48C, Parcel 171 

(“the Property”) registered on 28 September 2010.  

 

Payment Default 

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Loan Agreement. 

 

As at 7 March 2018, the arrears were CI$6,990.98. Interest continues to accrue on the balance at a rate of 

CI$6.24 per diem.  

 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the arrears, which requires you to make payment of 

CI$6,990.98. If full payment of the arrears is not received within three months of the date of publication of the 

third notice, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, 

seeking to sell the Property.   

HSM CHAMBERS 

 
WILLIAM & ELLEN PEGUERO 

MORTGAGE CONTRACT NUMBER 70070717 

REGISTRATION SECTION GEORGE TOWN CENTRAL, BLOCK 14CF, PARCEL 32 

REGISTRATION SECTION SAVANNAH, BLOCK 28C, PARCEL 186 

 

We act for Fidelity Bank (Cayman) Ltd (“the Bank”) which is the holder of a registered Charge over the 

property known as Registration Section George Town Central, Block 14CF, Parcel 32 and a Collateral Charge 

over the property known as Registration Section Savannah, Block 28C, Parcel 186 (“the Charges”).  We are 

instructed that you are, and have been for a period in excess of one month in default of payment of the 

monthly sum due under the terms of the Charges.  The value of the monthly instalments outstanding to date is 

CI$67,560.30 (“the Arrears”). By this notice we give you notice to pay the Arrears immediately.  

 

The total amount outstanding under the Charges is CI$317,307.30 and interest is accruing at a daily rate of 

CI$50.33.  We also hereby give you formal notice of demand for the immediate payment of the total amount 

outstanding under the Charges together with accrued interest to the date of payment. 

 

Failure to comply with this notice and demand will entitle the Bank, at its option, to exercise its rights under 

the Charges and the Registered Land Law (2004 Revision) and by this letter we put you on notice that if full 

payment of the arrears is not received within 7 days of the date of service of this letter, the property will be 

advertised for sale on the Cayman Islands’ Multiple Listing System and may be sold without further notice to 

you. 

12 March 2018 

CAMPBELLS 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
395 

Merger Notices 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

CITI LOAN FUNDING CGMS 2013-4 RST LLC 

Into 

CARLYLE GLOBAL MARKET STRATEGIES CLO 2013-4, LTD. 

Effective 1 March 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

WELLFLEET 2017-3 FUNDING LLC 

Into 

WELLFLEET CLO 2017-3, LTD. 

Effective 17 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

BARANAY GLOBAL INVESTMENTS 

Into 

BARANAYINVESTMENTS, LLC 

Effective 31 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

LCM 26 FUNDING LLC 

Into 

LCM 26 LTD. 

Effective 23 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

WAREHOUSE FUNDING GREAT LAWNVIEW LLC 

Into 

TICP CLO IX, Ltd. 

Effective 26 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL CLO 5, LTD. 

Into 

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL CLO 5-R, LTD. 

Effective 17 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

BYTEDANCE U MERGER SUB LIMITED into LEMON INC. 

Effective 5 February 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

SP WESTSTATE, LTD. 

Into 

BMR FUNDING, LTD. 

Effective 31 January 2018 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
396 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

JMP CREDIT ADVISORS CLO III LTD. 

Into 

JMP CREDIT ADVISORS CLO III(R) LTD. 

Effective 20 February 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

CITI LOAN FUNDING MA WH LLC 

Into 

MARATHON CLO XI LTD. 

Effective 8 March 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

JADE VII, INC. 

Into 

MSREF VI INVESTMENTS (CHINA) LIMITED 

Effective 24 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2016 Revision) of the Merger of 

OAKTREE EIF I SERIES A1, LTD. 

Into 

OAKTREE ENHANCED INCOME FUNDING SERIES IV, LTD. 

Effective 26 January 2018 

 

Transfer of Companies 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

OCEAN PACIFIC OVERSEAS, BAHAMAS 

12 February 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

ONYX INVESTMENTS 

Cyprus 

13 February 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

CASTOR CAYMAN LTD. 

Bahamas 

23 February 2018 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
397 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

PORTLAND HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (GP) LIMITED 

Malta 

05 March 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 28  

February 2018. 

MOUNTAIN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Brunei Darussalam is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 28 

February 2018. 

CROWN INT'L Co., LTD. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

ISLA BELA 

Bahamas 

26 February 2018 

 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Bahamas is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 09 March 2018. 

 

BOWLAND LIMITED 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Bahamas is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 09 March 2018. 

FERMOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 14 

March 2018. 

PROTOCOL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 236 (3) Companies Law (2016 Revision) whereby the following 

companies have been struck by way of merger from the Register of Companies on the following effective 

date. 

JADE VII, INC. 

Effective 

24 January 2018 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
398 

Regulatory Agency Notices 
 

THE COMPANIES MANAGEMENT LAW (2003) REVISION 

 

The following Companies Management Licence has been surrendered and duly terminated: 

ALPS Alternative Investment Services, Ltd., with effect 28 February 2018 

Date: 2 March 2018 

LETICIA S. FREDERICK 

Deputy Head - Fiduciary Services 

Cayman Islands Monetary Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
399 

GOVERNMENT 

Probate and Administration 
 

Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following 

applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman 

Islands: 

Name of 

Deceased 

Name of 

Applicant 

Date of 

Application 

Date of 

Death 

Estimated Value 

of Estate 

George Uriah 

BROWN 

Alburn Albernathy 

BROWN 
6 March 2018 28 October 2003 CI$200,000.00 

DEVON O. GOW 

For Clerk of the Courts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
400 

Publishing and Advertising Information 
 

Cancelled Notices: 
The deadline for cancelling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector 

notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette).  

 

Availability: 

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette Office, Government Information 

Services, 2 Floor, Government Office Administration Building. Copies of back issues may be obtained from 

the Cayman Islands National Archive at the rate of 25 cents per page. 

 

Annual Subscription Rates: 

 Local: Gazettes only - CI$26.00 (US$31.72); Supplements only – CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and 

Supplements - CI$221.00 (US$26 9.52). Subscriptions run twelve months from commencement date. 

Cheques should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette 

office.  

 Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows  

 Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only – US$393.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements – US$ 477.52.  

 European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements, $592.52. 

 Payment should be in the form of an international money order or banker’s draft. 

 

Additional Copies of Supplements: 

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-

949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, PO Box 

890, Grand Cayman KY1-1103. 

 

Extraordinary editions: 

Extraordinary editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page, with 

a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in multiples 

of four. 

 

Advertising Rates: 

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany 

submissions. The Gazette Office recommends that text be submitted by email to caymangazette@gov.ky, 

followed by a printed hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
401 

2018 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gazette Government  Private Sector Publication Date  

No. Deadline 12:00 pm Deadline 12:00 pm (Printer's Delivery 

          Deadline 12:00 pm) 

8 Wed 28-Mar-18 Fri 30-Mar-18 Mon 9-Apr-18 

9 Wed 11-Apr-18 Fri 13-Apr-18 Mon 23-Apr-18 

10 Wed 25-Apr-18 Fri 27-Apr-18 Mon 7-May-18 

11 Wed 9-May-18 Fri 11-May-18 *Tues 22-May-18 

12 Wed 23-May-18 Fri 25-May-18 Mon 4-Jun-18 

13 Wed 6-Jun-18 Fri 8-Jun-18 Mon 18-Jun-18 

14 Wed 20-Jun-18 Fri 22-Jun-18 *Tues 3-Jul-18 

15 Wed 4-Jul-18 Fri 6-Jul-18 Mon 16-Jul-18 

16 Wed 18-Jul-18 Fri 20-Jul-18 Mon 30-Jul-18 

18 Wed 1-Aug-18 Fri 3-Aug-18 Mon 13-Aug-18 

18 Wed 15-Aug-18 Fri 17-Aug-18 Mon 27-Aug-18 

19 Wed 29-Aug-18 Fri 21-Aug-18 Mon 10-Sept-18 

20 Wed 12-Sept-18 Fri 14-Sept-18 Mon 24-Sept-18 

21 Wed 26-Sept-18 Fri 28-Sept-18 Mon 8-Oct-18 

22 Wed 10-Oct-18 Fri 12-Oct-18 Mon 22-Oct-18 

23 Wed 24-Oct-18 Fri 26-Oct-18 Mon 5-Nov-18 

24 Wed 7-Nov-18 Fri 9-Nov-18 Mon 19-Nov-18 

25 Wed 21-Nov-18 Fri 23-Nov-18 Mon 3-Dec-18 

26 Wed 5-Dec-18 Fri 7-Dec-18 Mon 17-Dec-18 

1/2019 Wed 19-Dec-18 *Wed 19-Dec-18 *Wed 2-Jan-19 

* Submission deadlines / publication dates set to accommodate public holidays 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
402 

INDEX 
 

A 

ALMA LIMITED ................................................................................................................................... 367, 381 

ALTERNATIVE RISK PREMIA INVESTMENTS L.P. ............................................................................... 385 

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL CLO 5, LTD. into ANCHORAGE CAPITAL CLO 5-R, LTD. .......................... 395 

ANDREW THOMAS ............................................................................................................................. 393, 394 

AQUILYS (CAYMAN) LTD ......................................................................................................................... 379 

ARCHEGOS OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. ............................................................................................... 369, 382 

ASSET ALLIANCE EASTERN EUROPEAN FUND, LTD. ........................................................................ 374 

B 

BARANAY GLOBAL INVESTMENTS into BARANAYINVESTMENTS, LLC ....................................... 395 

BBIC LIMITED .............................................................................................................................................. 371 

BEEFORD INTERNATIONAL ............................................................................................................. 365, 379 

BOND3, L.P.................................................................................................................................................... 385 

BOULEVARD DIRECT MASTER, LTD. ............................................................................................. 360, 373 

BOULEVARD DIRECT, LTD. .............................................................................................................. 360, 374 

BOWLAND LIMITED ................................................................................................................................... 397 

BTU POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY ............................................................................................... 368 

BURLINGAME INDUSTRIES (ASIA) LTD. ....................................................................................... 370, 382 

BYTEDANCE U MERGER SUB LIMITED into LEMON INC. .................................................................. 395 

C 

CASTOR CAYMAN LTD.............................................................................................................................. 396 

CD PRIVATE EQUITY NATURAL RESOURCES FUND LIMITED ......................................................... 363 

CITI LOAN FUNDING CGMS 2013-4 RST LLC into CARLYLE GLOBAL MARKET STRATEGIES ... 395 

CITI LOAN FUNDING MA WH LLC into MARATHON CLO XI LTD. .................................................... 396 

CITRUSCOM CORPORATION .................................................................................................................... 387 

CITYSTAR AVIATION PRISM I-A HOLDCO LIMITED ................................................................... 366, 379 

COMORO GULF AVIATION ....................................................................................................................... 388 

CRADLE HOLDINGS (CAYMAN) LTD. ............................................................................................ 362, 376 

CROWN INT'L Co., LTD. .............................................................................................................................. 397 

D 

DA-REN INVESTMENT (CAYMAN) LTD. ........................................................................................ 365, 378 

DESCOPEDIA CAYMAN, LTD............................................................................................................ 361, 376 

DEVON O. GOW ........................................................................................................................................... 399 

DWC CROSS COMMS FUND, INC ............................................................................................................. 383 

DWC GENERAL PARTNER, INC ................................................................................................................ 383 

E 

ECLIPSE PROPERTIES INC. ................................................................................................................ 369, 382 

ETHLYN & MARLON ELVIN ............................................................................................................. 392, 393 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
403 

F 

FERMOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED .......................................................................................................... 397 

G 

GRAFTON RESOURCE INVESTMENTS LTD. .......................................................................................... 387 

GUARDIAN GLASS EXPORTS, LTD.......................................................................................................... 369 

I 

INTERCAPITAL FINANCIAL LIMITED..................................................................................................... 389 

INVERSIONES EN ENERGIA LATINO AMERICA, GP LLC ................................................................... 370 

ISLA BELA .................................................................................................................................................... 397 

J 

JADE VII, INC. ...................................................................................................................................... 396, 397 

JADE VII, INC. into MSREF VI INVESTMENTS (CHINA) LIMITED ...................................................... 396 

JENNIFER LINN BODDEN .................................................................................................................. 390, 391 

JMP CREDIT ADVISORS CLO III LTD. into JMP CREDIT ADVISORS CLO III(R) LTD....................... 396 

JOINTECH CORPORATION LTD. ............................................................................................................... 388 

K 

KRATON POLYMERS INDEMNITY LIMITED ......................................................................................... 375 

L 

LCM 26 FUNDING LLC into LCM 26 LTD. ................................................................................................ 395 

LETICIA S. FREDERICK .............................................................................................................................. 398 

LUCRUM (SINGAPORE) REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND .............................................................. 368, 381 

M 

MOUNTAIN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ................................................................................ 397 

MUIRFIELD RETURN ENHANCEMENT FUND, LTD. ............................................................................. 371 

N 

NEW HORIZON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD. .................................................................................... 374 

O 

O’CONNOR TRADING VALUE MASTER LIMITED ................................................................................ 373 

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND, LTD. ......................................................................... 362, 377 

OAK HILL CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES MASTER FUND, LTD. ........................................................ 362, 377 

OAKTREE EIF I SERIES A1, LTD. into OAKTREE ENHANCED INCOME FUNDING SERIES IV, ..... 396 

OCEAN PACIFIC OVERSEAS, BAHAMAS ............................................................................................... 396 

ONYX INVESTMENTS ................................................................................................................................ 396 

OPIS SERIES B LIMITED ..................................................................................................................... 364, 377 

P 

PALLAS INVESTMENT FUND ................................................................................................................... 368 

PORTLAND HILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (GP) LIMITED ................................................................ 397 



 

Monday, 26 March 2018                                                             Issue No.07/2018 

  
404 

PREMIER HEDGE, LTD. .............................................................................................................................. 375 

PROTOCOL INVESTMENTS LIMITED ...................................................................................................... 397 

R 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA FUND LIMITED ......................................................................................... 367, 380 

RENAISSANCE AFRICA MASTER FUND LIMITED ........................................................................ 367, 380 

RENAISSANCE PRE-IPO FUND ......................................................................................................... 364, 378 

S 

SATELLITE INVESTMENTS LDC .............................................................................................................. 361 

SP WESTSTATE, LTD. into BMR FUNDING, LTD. ................................................................................... 395 

T 

TEKARRA CAPITAL, LTD .......................................................................................................................... 383 

THE MUIRFIELD OFFSHORE FUND SPC, LTD. ....................................................................................... 372 

TOR FUND, LTD. .................................................................................................................................. 366, 380 

TRUSTON FALCON ASIA MASTER FUND .............................................................................................. 364 

TRUSTON FALCON ASIA US FEEDER FUND ......................................................................................... 363 

U 

UBS A&Q ASIA PROPERTY CYCLE MASTER LIMITED ....................................................................... 373 

V 

VIKING REINSURANCE COMPANY, LTD ............................................................................................... 365 

W 

WAREHOUSE FUNDING GREAT LAWNVIEW LLC into TICP CLO IX, Ltd. ........................................ 395 

WELLFLEET 2017-3 FUNDING LLC into WELLFLEET CLO 2017-3, LTD. ........................................... 395 

WILLIAM & ELLEN PEGUERO .................................................................................................................. 394 

WINTECH CORPORATION LTD. ............................................................................................................... 389 

Z 

ZUBUS HOLDINGS LP ................................................................................................................................. 385 

 


